

## Minutes of the Special Board Meeting and Public Hearing February 13<sup>th</sup>, 2020, 5:00 PM Held at Maple Lake Township Hall

The special meeting of the Maple Lake Township Board was called to order by Chairman Tom Neumann at 5:00 PM.

Supervisors Greg Gindele and Ron Wolff, Treasurer Judy Neumann and Clerk Esther Doran were present.

There was a motion made by Wolff and seconded by Gindele to approve the Clerk, Esther Doran to be an election judge for the March 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Town Election.

As no additional business was scheduled for the Special Meeting, a motion was offered by Supervisor Wolff and seconded by Gindele to adjourn the meeting at 5:01 PM. Motion carried 3 to 0.

Attest,	
/s/	/s/
Esther Doran	Thomas Neumann
Clerk, Maple Lake Township	Board Chairman, Maple Lake Township